

eemerson@primmer.com TEL: 603-444-4008 FAX: 603-444-6040

106 Main Street | P.O. Box 349 | Littleton, NH 03561-0349

November 19, 2024

Via electronic mail only

Daniel Goldner, Chair New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429

RE: Docket No. DE 24-028, Public Service Company of New Hampshire, d/b/a Eversource Energy, and New Hampshire Electric Cooperative, Inc. Joint Petition to Alter Franchise Areas in Chester New Hampshire Updated Franchise Map of New Hampshire Electric Cooperative, Inc.

Chair Goldner:

As directed by the Commission's Order *Nisi* No. 27,006 (May 7, 2024), please find enclosed the updated franchise map of the New Hampshire Electric Cooperative, Inc., showing the approved change to the franchise boundary with Public Service Company of New Hampshire, d/b/a Eversource Energy in Chester, New Hampshire.

Consistent with current Commission policy, this filing is being made electronically only and paper copies will not follow. If you should have any questions regarding this filing, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Regards,

Elijah D. Emerson

Enclosure

Cc: DE 24-028 service list